
Tasmanian

Craft Lodges & Other Orders

Calendar

2016

Includes Meeting & Installation Dates



Activities may vary from the dates given

Check with Lodges, Orders, or Grand Lodge

Abbreviations used in this calendar

CC (S) - Cryptic Council†

CKM - Council of Knight Masons;

KC - Knights of Constantine

KT - Knights Templar

KTP - Knights Templar Priests

L&C (S) - Lodge & Councils†

MMM - Mark Master Masons (Victoria)

OES - Order of the Eastern Star

OPS - Operatives

OSM - Order of the Secret Monitor

RA (S) - Royal Arch†

RA (T) - Royal Arch‡

RAM - Royal Ark Mariners (Victoria)

RC - Rose Croix

RCSC - Rose Croix Sovereign Councils

ROS - Royal Order of Scotland

RSR - Rectified Scottish Rite

SRIS - Society Rosicrucia In Scotia

Installation

† (S) Supreme Grand Royal Arch Chapter of Scotland - District of Tasmania

‡ (T) Supreme Grand Royal Arch Chapter of Tasmania

Public Holidays

For public holidays, some are restricted to certain areas and employment types.

See Workplace Standards Tasmania for details - www.wst.tas.gov.au



Fri 01 Jan 16 Sat 02 Jan 16 Sun 03 Jan 16

New Years Day

Mon 04 Jan 16 Tue 05 Jan 16 Wed 06 Jan 16 Thu 07 Jan 16 Fri 08 Jan 16 Sat 09 Jan 16 Sun 10 Jan 16

Glenorchy Daytime Poulett OPS - Highfield

Devonport Cup

Mon 11 Jan 16 Tue 12 Jan 16 Wed 13 Jan 16 Thu 14 Jan 16 Fri 15 Jan 16 Sat 16 Jan 16 Sun 17 Jan 16

Emu Meander Hobart Research (lunch) Lauriston Bothwell

Huon College of Wardens Dorset

Nugara RC - Rose of Launceston

Mon 18 Jan 16 Tue 19 Jan 16 Wed 20 Jan 16 Thu 21 Jan 16 Fri 22 Jan 16 Sat 23 Jan 16 Sun 24 Jan 16

Lindisfarne Derwent Valley Pacific RA (T) - St Andrew St Helens

OES - Tasman Lewis KT - Montgomery

Mon 25 Jan 16 Tue 26 Jan 16 Wed 27 Jan 16 Thu 28 Jan 16 Fri 29 Jan 16 Sat 30 Jan 16 Sun 31 Jan 16

Burnie Masonic KC - Tasmanian Union Pembroke

Australia Day

JANUARY



Mon 01 Feb 16 Tue 02 Feb 16 Wed 03 Feb 16 Thu 04 Feb 16 Fri 05 Feb 16 Sat 06 Feb 16 Sun 07 Feb 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Poulett Southern Masters OPS - Barton Mill

OES - Hobart RA (T) - Mt Lyell St Andrew Lewis RC - Ernest Clark

RA (T) - Ellesmere RC - Crown of Life

RA (S) - Glenorchy

Mon 08 Feb 16 Tue 09 Feb 16 Wed 10 Feb 16 Thu 11 Feb 16 Fri 12 Feb 16 Sat 13 Feb 16 Sun 14 Feb 16

Emu Concord Meander Hobart Research (lunch) OSM - Launceston Army & Navy

Launceston Research Phoenix OES - Derwent Huon Merton

Lindisfarne RA (T) - Ramsay Leven Amaranth

Nugara RA (T) - Bass Strait

Royal Hobart Regatta Tasmanian Union

Mon 15 Feb 16 Tue 16 Feb 16 Wed 17 Feb 16 Thu 18 Feb 16 Fri 19 Feb 16 Sat 20 Feb 16 Sun 21 Feb 16

Esperance Peace Derwent Valley Pacific Lauriston Bothwell

Macquarie Scotch College Devonport Roland College of Wardens Dorset

OES - Tasman Mt Lyell RA (T) - St Andrew St Helens

RA (S) - Tas Union MMM - Tasmania

RAM - Tasmania

KT - City of Hobart

KTP - City of Hobart

Mon 22 Feb 16 Tue 23 Feb 16 Wed 24 Feb 16 Thu 25 Feb 16 Fri 26 Feb 16 Sat 27 Feb 16 Sun 28 Feb 16

OES - Tamar Burnie Masonic Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra RA (S) - Archibald Park

L&C (S) - Hobart Esk Pembroke

RA (S) - Derwent RA (T) - Devon

Launceston Cup

Mon 29 Feb 16

FEBRUARY



Tue 01 Mar 16 Wed 02 Mar 16 Thu 03 Mar 16 Fri 04 Mar 16 Sat 05 Mar 16 Sun 06 Mar 16

Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Poulett Southern Masters ROS - Tasmania

KC - Tasmanian Union St Andrew Lewis RC - Coronation

RC - Holy Sepulchre

King Island Show

Mon 07 Mar 16 Tue 08 Mar 16 Wed 09 Mar 16 Thu 10 Mar 16 Fri 11 Mar 16 Sat 12 Mar 16 Sun 13 Mar 16

Dulverton Concord OES - Derwent Huon CC (S) - Glenorchy Army & Navy

OES - Hobart Leven CKM - Nebuchadnezzar Merton

RA (S) - Glenorchy Nugara Meander

Tasmanian Union Amaranth

Mon 14 Mar 16 Tue 15 Mar 16 Wed 16 Mar 16 Thu 17 Mar 16 Fri 18 Mar 16 Sat 19 Mar 16 Sun 20 Mar 16

Lindisfarne Heather Derwent Valley Pacific Hobart Research Bothwell

Peace Devonport Roland Lauriston Dorset

OSM - Tasmania KC - St Andrew College of Wardens Emu

KT - St Andrew

KTP - Tasmania

Eight Hours Day OPS - Salamanca

Mon 21 Mar 16 Tue 22 Mar 16 Wed 23 Mar 16 Thu 24 Mar 16 Fri 25 Mar 16 Sat 26 Mar 16 Sun 27 Mar 16

Esperance Burnie Masonic Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra RA (T) - St Andrew Mt Lyell

Macquarie Esk Pembroke Lewis St Helens

OES - Tasman RA (S) - Derwent RA (T) - Devon RA (S) - Archibald Park

Mon 28 Mar 16 Tue 29 Mar 16 Wed 30 Mar 16 Thu 31 Mar 16

OES - Tamar

KC - Tasmanian Trinity

MARCH



Fri 01 Apr 16 Sat 02 Apr 16 Sun 03 Apr 16

Southern Masters SRIS

RCSC - Nthn Tasmania

Mon 04 Apr 16 Tue 05 Apr 16 Wed 06 Apr 16 Thu 07 Apr 16 Fri 08 Apr 16 Sat 09 Apr 16 Sun 10 Apr 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial St Andrew Lewis OSM - Launceston Merton

OES - Hobart MMM - Tasmania Army & Navy see

RA (S) - Glenorchy 25th April

Amaranth

RA (T) - Mt Lyell

Mon 11 Apr 16 Tue 12 Apr 16 Wed 13 Apr 16 Thu 14 Apr 16 Fri 15 Apr 16 Sat 16 Apr 16 Sun 17 Apr 16

Emu Concord Meander Hobart Research (lunch) Lauriston Bothwell

Lindisfarne Phoenix OES - Derwent Huon College of Wardens Dorset

RA (T) - Ramsay Leven RC - Rose of Launceston Poulett

Nugara KT - City of Hobart

Tasmanian Union

Mon 18 Apr 16 Tue 19 Apr 16 Wed 20 Apr 16 Thu 21 Apr 16 Fri 22 Apr 16 Sat 23 Apr 16 Sun 24 Apr 16

Esperance Peace Derwent Valley Pacific RA (S) - Archibald Park St Helens

Macquarie Scotch College Devonport Roland KT - Montgomery

OES - Tasman Mt Lyell RA (T) - St Andrew OPS - Highfield

RA (S) - Tas Union

Mon 25 Apr 16 Tue 26 Apr 16 Wed 27 Apr 16 Thu 28 Apr 16 Fri 29 Apr 16 Sat 30 Apr 16 Sun 01 May 16

OES - Tamar Burnie Masonic Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra

Army & Navy Esk Pembroke

RA (S) - Derwent RA (T) - Devon

ANZAC Day

Good Friday Easter Monday Easter Tuesday

APRIL



Mon 30 May 16 Tue 31 May 16 Sun 01 May 16

Mon 02 May 16 Tue 03 May 16 Wed 04 May 16 Thu 05 May 16 Fri 06 May 16 Sat 07 May 16 Sun 08 May 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Poulett Southern Masters RA (S) - Glenorchy

OES - Hobart RAM - Tasmania KC - Tasmanian Union St Andrew Lewis RA (T) - Bass Strait RC - Ernest Clark

RA (T) - Ellesmere RC - Crown of Life

AGFEST

Mon 09 May 16 Tue 10 May 16 Wed 11 May 16 Thu 12 May 16 Fri 13 May 16 Sat 14 May 16 Sun 15 May 16

Launceston Research Concord Meander Hobart Research (lunch) Army & Navy

Emu OES - Derwent Huon Devonport

Lindisfarne Leven Merton

Tasmanian Union Amaranth

RA (T) - St Andrew

Lewis

Mon 16 May 16 Tue 17 May 16 Wed 18 May 16 Thu 19 May 16 Fri 20 May 16 Sat 21 May 16 Sun 22 May 16

Esperance Heather Derwent Valley Pacific Lauriston Bothwell

Macquarie Peace Mt Lyell Roland College of Wardens Dorset

OES - Tasman OSM - Tasmania KC - St Andrew Nugara

KT - St Andrew

RCSC - Holy Grail

Mon 23 May 16 Tue 24 May 16 Wed 25 May 16 Thu 26 May 16 Fri 27 May 16 Sat 28 May 16 Sun 29 May 16

OES - Tamar Burnie Masonic Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra RA (S) - Archibald Park St Helens

KC - Tasmanian Trinity Esk Pembroke OPS - Barton Mill

L&C (S) - Hobart RA (S) - Derwent RA (T) - Devon

MAY



Wed 01 Jun 16 Thu 02 Jun 16 Fri 03 Jun 16 Sat 04 Jun 16 Sun 05 Jun 16

Darcy Wills Memorial Poulett Southern Masters SRIS

RA (T) - Mt Lyell St Andrew Lewis RC - Coronation

RC - Holy Sepulchre

Mon 06 Jun 16 Tue 07 Jun 16 Wed 08 Jun 16 Thu 09 Jun 16 Fri 10 Jun 16 Sat 11 Jun 16 Sun 12 Jun 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime OES - Derwent Hobart Research (lunch) OSM - Launceston Army & Navy

OES - Hobart MMM - Tasmania RA (T) - Ramsay Leven CC (S) - Glenorchy Amaranth

RA (S) - Glenorchy Nugara OPS - Highfield

RA (T) - Devon

Mon 13 Jun 16 Tue 14 Jun 16 Wed 15 Jun 16 Thu 16 Jun 16 Fri 17 Jun 16 Sat 18 Jun 16 Sun 19 Jun 16

Emu Concord Derwent Valley Pacific Lauriston Bothwell

Lindisfarne Phoenix Devonport Roland College of Wardens Dorset

Mt Lyell RA (T) - St Andrew RC - Rose of Launceston KT - City of Hobart

KTP - City of Hobart

Queen's Birthday

Mon 20 Jun 16 Tue 21 Jun 16 Wed 22 Jun 16 Thu 23 Jun 16 Fri 24 Jun 16 Sat 25 Jun 16 Sun 26 Jun 16

Esperance Peace Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra RA (S) - Archibald Park St Helens

Macquarie Scotch College Pembroke ROS - Tasmania

OES - Tasman RA (S) - Derwent

RA (S) - Tas Union

Mon 27 Jun 16 Tue 28 Jun 16 Wed 29 Jun 16 Thu 30 Jun 16

Tasmanian Union Burnie Masonic

OES - Tamar Esk

JUNE



Fri 01 Jul 16 Sat 02 Jul 16 Sun 03 Jul 16

Southern Masters Macquarie

KT - Montgomery

Mon 04 Jul 16 Tue 05 Jul 16 Wed 06 Jul 16 Thu 07 Jul 16 Fri 08 Jul 16 Sat 09 Jul 16 Sun 10 Jul 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Poulett Army & Navy

OES - Hobart KC - Tasmanian Union St Andrew Lewis OPS - Salamanca

RA (S) - Glenorchy

Mon 11 Jul 16 Tue 12 Jul 16 Wed 13 Jul 16 Thu 14 Jul 16 Fri 15 Jul 16 Sat 16 Jul 16 Sun 17 Jul 16

Emu Concord OES - Derwent Hobart Research (lunch) Lauriston Bothwell

Lindisfarne Leven College of Wardens Dorset

Nugara Amaranth

Tasmanian Union KTP - Tasmania

Mon 18 Jul 16 Tue 19 Jul 16 Wed 20 Jul 16 Thu 21 Jul 16 Fri 22 Jul 16 Sat 23 Jul 16 Sun 24 Jul 16

Esperance Heather Derwent Valley Pacific RA (T) - St Andrew St Helens

OES - Tasman Peace Devonport Roland Lewis

Mt Lyell KC - St Andrew RA (S) - Archibald Park

OSM - Tasmania

Mon 25 Jul 16 Tue 26 Jul 16 Wed 27 Jul 16 Thu 28 Jul 16 Fri 29 Jul 16 Sat 30 Jul 16 Sun 31 Jul 16

OES - Tamar Burnie Masonic Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra

KC - Tasmanian Trinity Esk Pembroke

L&C (S) - Hobart RA (S) - Derwent RA (T) - Devon

JULY



Mon 01 Aug 16 Tue 02 Aug 16 Wed 03 Aug 16 Thu 04 Aug 16 Fri 05 Aug 16 Sat 06 Aug 16 Sun 07 Aug 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Poulett Southern Masters OES - Derwent

OES - Hobart RAM - Tasmania RA (T) - Mt Lyell St Andrew Lewis RA (T) - Bass Strait KT - City of Hobart

RA (T) - Ellesmere RC - Crown of Life RC - Ernest Clark

RA (S) - Glenorchy RCSC - Nthn Tasmania

Mon 08 Aug 16 Tue 09 Aug 16 Wed 10 Aug 16 Thu 11 Aug 16 Fri 12 Aug 16 Sat 13 Aug 16 Sun 14 Aug 16

Emu Concord Meander Hobart Research (lunch) Army & Navy

Lindisfarne Phoenix RA (T) - Ramsay Huon Amaranth

Leven OPS - Barton Mill

Nugara RCSC - Holy Grail

Tasmanian Union

Mon 15 Aug 16 Tue 16 Aug 16 Wed 17 Aug 16 Thu 18 Aug 16 Fri 19 Aug 16 Sat 20 Aug 16 Sun 21 Aug 16

Esperance Peace Derwent Valley Pacific Lauriston Bothwell

Macquarie Scotch College Devonport Roland College of Wardens Dorset

OES - Tasman Mt Lyell RA (T) - St Andrew St Helens

RA (S) - Tas Union SRIS

Mon 22 Aug 16 Tue 23 Aug 16 Wed 24 Aug 16 Thu 25 Aug 16 Fri 26 Aug 16 Sat 27 Aug 16 Sun 28 Aug 16

OES - Tamar Burnie Masonic Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra RA (S) - Archibald Park

Esk Pembroke

RA (S) - Derwent RA (T) - Devon

Mon 29 Aug 16 Tue 30 Aug 16 Wed 31 Aug 16

AUGUST



Thu 01 Sep 16 Fri 02 Sep 16 Sat 03 Sep 16 Sun 04 Sep 16

Poulett Southern Masters ROS - Tasmania

St Andrew Lewis RC - Coronation

RC - Holy Sepulchre

Mon 05 Sep 16 Tue 06 Sep 16 Wed 07 Sep 16 Thu 08 Sep 16 Fri 09 Sep 16 Sat 10 Sep 16 Sun 11 Sep 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Hobart Research (lunch) OSM - Launceston Army & Navy

OES - Hobart MMM - Tasmania KC - Tasmanian Union Huon CC (S) - Glenorchy Merton

RA (S) - Glenorchy Leven Amaranth

Nugara OSM - Tasmania

Tasmanian Union KT - Montgomery

Mon 12 Sep 16 Tue 13 Sep 16 Wed 14 Sep 16 Thu 15 Sep 16 Fri 16 Sep 16 Sat 17 Sep 16 Sun 18 Sep 16

Emu Concord Meander Pacific Lauriston Bothwell

Launceston Research OES - Derwent Roland College of Wardens Dorset

Lindisfarne KC - St Andrew OES - Tasman

KT - St Andrew

OPS - Highfield

Mon 19 Sep 16 Tue 20 Sep 16 Wed 21 Sep 16 Thu 22 Sep 16 Fri 23 Sep 16 Sat 24 Sep 16 Sun 25 Sep 16

Esperance Heather Derwent Valley Lawrie Abra RA (T) - St Andrew St Helens

Macquarie Peace Devonport Pembroke Lewis OES - Tamar

Mt Lyell RA (T) - Devon RA (S) - Archibald Park

Mon 26 Sep 16 Tue 27 Sep 16 Wed 28 Sep 16 Thu 29 Sep 16 Fri 30 Sep 16

KC - Tasmanian Trinity Burnie Masonic Hutchins Old Boys

Esk

RA (S) - Derwent

SEPTEMBER



Mon 31 Oct 16 Sat 01 Oct 16 Sun 02 Oct 16

OES - Hobart

SRIS

RA (T) - St Andrew

Mon 03 Oct 16 Tue 04 Oct 16 Wed 05 Oct 16 Thu 06 Oct 16 Fri 07 Oct 16 Sat 08 Oct 16 Sun 09 Oct 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Poulett Southern Masters Army & Navy

RA (T) - Ellesmere MMM - Tasmania RA (T) - Mt Lyell St Andrew Lewis Merton

RA (S) - Glenorchy Leven

Amaranth

Royal Launceston Show Burnie Show CKM - Nebuchadnezzar

Mon 10 Oct 16 Tue 11 Oct 16 Wed 12 Oct 16 Thu 13 Oct 16 Fri 14 Oct 16 Sat 15 Oct 16 Sun 16 Oct 16

Emu Concord Meander Hobart Research (lunch) RC - Rose of Launceston Dorset

Lindisfarne Phoenix OES - Derwent Huon Roland

RA (T) - Ramsay Nugara KT - City of Hobart

Tasmanian Union KTP - City of Hobart

Flinders Island Show

Mon 17 Oct 16 Tue 18 Oct 16 Wed 19 Oct 16 Thu 20 Oct 16 Fri 21 Oct 16 Sat 22 Oct 16 Sun 23 Oct 16

Esperance Peace Derwent Valley Pacific Lauriston Burnie Masonic

Macquarie Scotch College Devonport College of Wardens St Helens

OES - Tasman Mt Lyell OPS - Salamanca

RA (S) - Tas Union

Royal Hobart Show

Mon 24 Oct 16 Tue 25 Oct 16 Wed 26 Oct 16 Thu 27 Oct 16 Fri 28 Oct 16 Sat 29 Oct 16 Sun 30 Oct 16

OES - Tamar Esk Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra RA (S) - Archibald Park

RA (S) - Derwent Pembroke

RA (T) - Devon

OCTOBER



Tue 01 Nov 16 Wed 02 Nov 16 Thu 03 Nov 16 Fri 04 Nov 16 Sat 05 Nov 16 Sun 06 Nov 16

Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Poulett Southern Masters KT - Montgomery

RAM - Tasmania KC - Tasmanian Union St Andrew Lewis RA (T) - Bass Strait RC - Ernest Clark

RC - Crown of Life RCSC - Nthn Tasmania

Mon 07 Nov 16 Tue 08 Nov 16 Wed 09 Nov 16 Thu 10 Nov 16 Fri 11 Nov 16 Sat 12 Nov 16 Sun 13 Nov 16

Dulverton Meander Huon OSM - Launceston Army & Navy

OES - Hobart OES - Derwent Leven Concord

RA (S) - Glenorchy Nugara Merton

Tasmanian Union Amaranth

Recreation Day

Mon 14 Nov 16 Tue 15 Nov 16 Wed 16 Nov 16 Thu 17 Nov 16 Fri 18 Nov 16 Sat 19 Nov 16 Sun 20 Nov 16

Emu Heather Derwent Valley Pacific Hobart Research Bothwell

Launceston Research Devonport Roland Lauriston Dorset

Lindisfarne Mt Lyell KC - St Andrew College of Wardens Peace

OSM - Tasmania KT - St Andrew

KTP - Tasmania

Mon 21 Nov 16 Tue 22 Nov 16 Wed 23 Nov 16 Thu 24 Nov 16 Fri 25 Nov 16 Sat 26 Nov 16 Sun 27 Nov 16

Esperance Burnie Masonic Hutchins Old Boys Lawrie Abra RA (T) - St Andrew St Helens

Macquarie Esk Pembroke Lewis RA (T) - Ellesmere

OES - Tasman RA (S) - Derwent RA (T) - Devon RA (S) - Archibald Park RCSC - Holy Grail

Devonport Show

Mon 28 Nov 16 Tue 29 Nov 16 Wed 30 Nov 16

OES - Tamar

KC - Tasmanian Trinity

L&C (S) - Hobart

NOVEMBER



Thu 01 Dec 16 Fri 02 Dec 16 Sat 03 Dec 16 Sun 04 Dec 16

Poulett Southern Masters ROS - Tasmania

St Andrew Lewis OPS - Salamanca

RC - Holy Sepulchre RC - Coronation

Mon 05 Dec 16 Tue 06 Dec 16 Wed 07 Dec 16 Thu 08 Dec 16 Fri 09 Dec 16 Sat 10 Dec 16 Sun 11 Dec 16

Dulverton Glenorchy Daytime Darcy Wills Memorial Hobart Research (lunch) CC (S) - Glenorchy Army & Navy

OES - Hobart Heather twinned RA (T) - Mt Lyell Huon Merton

RA (S) - Glenorchy with Scotch College Leven RA (T) - Ramsay

MMM - Tasmania Nugara

Tasmanian Union

Mon 12 Dec 16 Tue 13 Dec 16 Wed 14 Dec 16 Thu 15 Dec 16 Fri 16 Dec 16 Sat 17 Dec 16 Sun 18 Dec 16

Emu Concord Meander Pacific Lauriston Bothwell

Lindisfarne Phoenix OES - Derwent Roland RA (S) - Archibald Park Dorset

Amaranth

OPS - Barton Mill

Mon 19 Dec 16 Tue 20 Dec 16 Wed 21 Dec 16 Thu 22 Dec 16 Fri 23 Dec 16 Sat 24 Dec 16 Sun 25 Dec 16

Esperance Peace Derwent Valley Lawrie Abra

Macquarie Devonport

OES - Tasman Mt Lyell

RA (S) - Tas Union

Mon 26 Dec 16 Tue 27 Dec 16 Wed 28 Dec 16 Thu 29 Dec 16 Fri 30 Dec 16 Sat 31 Dec 16

OES - Tamar Esk

RA (S) - Derwent

Christmas Day

DECEMBER


